

FEB 1 8 2010

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of

KENT KLOKOW,

Former Member No. 71519,

A Former Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 00-Q-13379 (S091693) ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM COSTS

TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED MATTER:

On January 20, 2010, Kent Klokow (Klokow) filed a motion for relief from payment of disciplinary costs assessed against him by the Supreme Court in its September 28, 2000 order in case No. S091693. On February 2, 2010, the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel of the State Bar (State Bar) filed a response to Klokow's motion, stating its non-opposition to said motion.

In light of the facts set forth in Klokow's motion and the attachment thereto, and the financial declaration, which Klokow signed under penalty of perjury, the court finds the requisite good cause of financial hardship. (Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 282(a).) The court also finds that under the circumstance Klokow requested relief as soon as practicable. (Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 282(b).) Accordingly, Kent Klokow's motion for relief from costs is **GRANTED**.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 19, 2010

Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on February 18, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

STEVEN B. RAWLINGS PO BOX 1423 CAPITOLA, CA 95010

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

MARK HARTMAN, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on February 18, 2010.

ine lilbe

Case Administrator State Bar Court